only 120/2017 Cec. the principal and interest

T shall pay to Lender on

TOGI ACOLA all the improvements now or hereafter ere ted on the property, and all essements, rights, but the property and all essements, rights, but only a given herein to Lender, to collect and apply, such lo like bandland for Section and the property respectly to be and formation of the property reversed by this December 10 like the property (or the leastly or the December 10 like the December 10 like the property (or the leastly or the December 10 like the property or the December 10 like the property of the December 10 like the December 10 lik Records Processing Services Develop 1997 OCT 5, MI II: 27 South Charles and Service Development in the Control of the Control i eremeiter referred to as the Tropelities 5.77 Lamont Road.

5.77 Lamont Road.

5.77 Lamont Road.

5.77 Lamont Road.

5.72 Lamont Road.

5.73 Lamont Road.

5.74 Lamont Road.

6.75 Lamont R

CALPARAL COVENANTS. Borrower and Lander covenant and agree as follows: SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

> and the state of the form to reserve the u du son el al charel

miles and the multi-product of the multi-product of the benefit of the multiple of the multipl ndam nium and planned unit

Commence to the search of the property over this Deed of Tries, and ground units in the Property.

Commence the contract of the property over this Deed of Tries, and ground units in the Property.

If any our overther of the premium installments for hazard incommer, plus one install. If box is checked, this mortgage secures future advances.

THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this 13TH day of OCTOBER. 19 99 . . , between the Grantor(s) GORDON, D. EGGLESTON AND EDIE P. EGGLESTON, HUSBAND AND WIFE

(herein "Borrower"), FIRST AMERICAN TITLE (herein "Trustee") and the Beneficiary, BENEFICIAL OREGON INC. D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of DELAWARE

818 NW WALL STREET, BEND, OR 97701

Control links such allocated is made to applicable to requires and discussive and be read. Certain in the control links of required to pay Bostonics any Infarest or carnings on the Funds, Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accomming of the Banda showing credimend dehier in the Funds and the purpose for which each dobit to the lough were not the body at pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this lived of Trust If the expense of the Funds held by Lender, logather with the future monthly insulfments of Funds payable prior to

biss year of 1 WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of \$ 5,000.00 , or so much thereof as may be advanced pursuant to Borrower's Revolving Loan Agreement dated OCTOBER 13, 1999 and extensions and renewals thereof (herein "Note"), providing for monthly installments, and interest at the rate and under the terms specified in the Note, including any adjustments in the interest rate if that rate is variable, and providing for a credit limit state in the principal sum above and an initial advance of \$ 5,000.00

TO SECURE to Lender, the repayment of (1) the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, withinterest thereon, including any increases if the contract rate is variable; (2) future advances under any Revolving Loan Agreement; (3) the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Turst; and (4) the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, Borrower in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of KLAMATH State of Oregon:

(, Fries Mortgeges and Dueds, of Trust; Charges, Llous, Borrower shall perform all of Borrustat's lightigations under normangen den in trust anniber Schultz autrangen wich a flich didichte geority over tills Derd ni. Trust Index normangen den in trust anniber Schultz auf Hill HIMA DHAMALLES and pay un dause to bespaid ell naxea. assessments and other charges, that and largesthess attributable to the Property which may attain a pointly over this Pood of Trust, and lessabola payments of ground rents, (( nev.

5. Hazard Insurance. Bostower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erested on its Property.

5. Hazard Insurance. Bostower shall keep the inprovement coverage, and such other hazards as Leader.

5. Francel against tose by five massing included within the ners. "extended coverage," and such other hazards as Leader. may require and in the amounts and for such periods as Lender may require

The insurance carrier grounding the insurence shall be chosen by the Borrowitz subject to approval by Lender, provided, that such approval shall not be uncesconably withhold. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in o form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage ofacts in favor of and in a form acceptable to Sender Lander shall have the fight as hold the policies and caracilla thereof, subject northe terms of any morteage. eese of rock of other sound; agreement with a lice which has priority over this Deed of Loust.

in the event of loss, horrower shall give prompt without it instructes carrier and Lender, Lender may make proof A ice if not made proposedy by Britisher.

Ciriles Londer and Horrower officin ise serse 38 writing incorate proceeds shall be applied to restoration of repair of the Property damaged, if the restaration or repair is economically feasible and Londer's escurity at mit lessened. If the restoration or mpair is not aconomically teadible or Lender's security would be lessened, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the some coenced by this Security Institution, whether or not then due, with any aroses paid to Form 1. Larrower abandance with Property of the grower within 30 days a notice from Lender that the larrower within 30 days a notice from Lender that the larrower within 50 days a notice from Lender that the beauty with the insurance proceeds that the time they are the larrower that imports or no parectage to repair or restore the larrower, or no pays against secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then dued the process of the country instrument, whether or not then dued the process of the country instrument, whether or not then dued the process of the country instrument, whether or not then dued the country instrument, whether or not the country instrument whether or not the country in the The 30 day period will begin when the noveless given.

Unional landward information and the states of the straing any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or estable to the the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of the esters if once castrabatic see Froncin is required by Lender Borrower's rights to any insurance politics and resolving from Campuga to the Property prior northenoculation shall page to Lepdentro the origin of the sume

antiering un or retire determinent in the entire de the contraction

idevarge

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, and regits (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property";

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to

encumbrances of record.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal and interest indebtedness-evidenced by the Note, including any variations resulting from changes in the Contract Rate, and late

charges as provided in the Note.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust is such holder is an institutional lender.

If Borrower-pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are -insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable lanv permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as

Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds, held by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Punds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs I and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable at the applicable Contract Rate, and then to the principal of

4. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and such other hazards as Lender

may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by the Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof

of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, if the restoration or repair is economically feasible and Lender's security is not lessened. If the restoration or repair is not economically feasible or Lender's security would be lessened, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower if Borrower abandons the Property, or does not answer within 30 days a notice from Lender that the insurance carrier has offered to settle a claim, then Lender may collect the insurance proceeds. Lender may use the proceeds to repair or restore the Property or to pay sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due. The 30-day period will begin when the notice is given.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of the payments. If under paragraph 19 the Property is acquired by Lender, Borrower's rights to any insurance policies and proceeds resulting from damage to the Property prior to the acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums

secured by this Security Instrument immediately prior to the acquisition. 02-08-99 DOT

08147522

6. Prescrivation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums including reasonable attorney's fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon at the applicable Contract Rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust, Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof Nothing contained in this paragraph // shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property. provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The procesds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any

condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement

10. Borrower Not Released: Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by lender to any successor in interest of Borrower and all other parties who are or who hereafter may become secondarily liable shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise

afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.

11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co signs this Deed of Trust, but does not execute the Note, (a) is consigning this Deed of Trust only to grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Trustee under the terms of this Deed of Trust, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Deed of Trust, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Deed of Trust or the Note without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or 12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable laiv to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to

Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the address stated in the Note or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located shall apply except where such laws conflict with Federal law in which case Federal law applies. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Deed of Trust. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein "costs", "expenses" and "attorneys' fees include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.

sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.

14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust, if requested, at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights claims or defenses which Borrower and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment in the contraction of the co of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in connection with improvements made to the Property.

16. Transfer of the Property. If Borrower sells or transfers all or any part of the Property or an interest therein, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Deed of Trust; (b) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant; (c) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase; (d) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances; (e) a containing an option to purchase; (d) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances; (e) a transfer to a relative resulting from the death of a Borrower; (f) a transfer where the spouse or children of the Borrower become an owner of the property; (g) a transfer resulting from a decree of a dissolution of marriage, legal separation agreement, or from an incidental property settlement agreement, by which the spouse of the Borrower becomes an owner of the property; (h) a transfer into an inter vivos trust in which the Borrower is and remains a beneficiar), and which does not relate to transfer or rights of occupancy in the property; or (1) any other transfer or disposition described in regulations prescribed by the Federal Home Loan Bank Board, Borrower shall cause to be submitted information required by Lender to evaluate the transferee as if a new loan were being made to the transferee. Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Deed of Trust unless Lender releases G2-08-99 DOT

If Lender does not agree to such sale or transfer, Lender may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable. If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed or delivered within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 17 hereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, or as otherwise required by law, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less then 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 17 including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the

Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorneys fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured b), this Deed of Trust; and (c) the

excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust due to Borrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or to (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no, acceleration had occurred.

19. Assignment of Rents: Appointment of Receiver; lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due

and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

20. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, and if Lender is not committed to make any future refinancings or future advances, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Such person or persons

shall pay all reconveyance fees and costs of recordation, if any.

21. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable law Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor

trustee shall succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon the Trustee herein and by applicable law.

22. Attorney's Fees. As used in this Deed of Trust and in the Note, "attorneys' fees" shall include attorney's fees, if

any, which shall be awarded by any appellate court. The word is such that the shall be awarded by any appellate court. The word is such as a such as a control of the shall be awarded by any appellate court. The word is such as a such as a control of the word is su discounted the regularies of the figure of the federal flora Loan Bank Board, Borrower shall cause to be submitted that the regularies to be submitted that it is now loan were being made to the consistent. Done the crantified we be configured under the Note and tide Deed of Prost unless thender releases

02-08-99 DOT

## REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND FORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR MORTGAGES OR DEEDS OF TRUST

Borrower and Lender request the holder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other encumbrance with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust to give Notice to Lender, at Lender's address set forth on page one of this Deed of Trust, of any default under the superior encumbrance and of any sale or other foreclosure action.

under the superior encumbr	가는 없이 살아내셨다. 살이 맛들어 보고 있는데 없다.		
		2003 OL 11051.	
		Loolon D En	listo
		GORDON D. EGGLEST	ON Borrower
STATE OF OREGON,	DESCHUTES	EDIE P. EGGLESTON	-Borrower
On this <u>13th</u> <u>Gordon D. Egglesto</u> the foregoing instrument to b	n and Edia p re	County ss:  , 19 99 , personally a ggleston, husband and wife voluntary act and deed.	appeared the above named and acknowledged
(Official Seal) My Commission expires:		Before me:	W 11
OFFICIAL SEAL DESTINY D GAUTHIER NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGO COAMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 15, 20	DN () B ()	FOR RECONVEYANCE	Bullin-
TO TRUSTEE:  The undersigned is the hole other indebtedness secured by and this Deed of Trust, which this Deed of Trust to the personal trust of the personal trust is the personal trust in the personal trust in the personal trust is the personal trust in the perso	der of the note or notes so this Deed of Trust, have b	ecured by this Deed of Trust. Said note o een paid in full. You are hereby directed to	r notes, together with all cancel said note or notes te now held by you under
Date:			
	Space Below This Line	Reserved For Lender and Recorder)	

## EXHIBIT "A"

A parcel of land situated in the E1/2 N1/2 N1/2 NW1/4 SE1/4 of Section 16, Township 23 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point, the East center 1/16 corner of section 16; thence along the East 1/16 Section Line, South 00 degrees 27' 19" West 325.30 feet to a point; thence South 88 degrees 20' 24. West 660.62 feet to a #5 plastic-capped steel rod; thence North 01 degrees 43' 05" East 322.46 feet to a point along the center quarter section line; thence along said center quarter line, North 88 degrees 02' 40" Fast 653.66 feet to the point of beginning. Bearings based on Minor Partition No. 81-125.

State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 10/15/99, at //: 274 m. In Vol. M99 Page 4/054 Linda Smith, County Clerk Fee\$ 35\*2